

ERRATUM

Chung-gi Shin, Katsumi Nanjo, and Juji Yoshimura, A Facile Synthesis of α,β -Unsaturated β -Bromo-N-acyl- α -amino Acids, Tetrahedron Letters No. 6, 521, 1974.

p. 521, line 9, phthaloyl should be phthalyliminomethyl.

p. 521, line 10, propanoate (1a) should be butanoate (1a).

p. 521, line 11, pentenoate (6a) should be butenoate (6a).

p. 522, Table 1, Value of NMR spectrum should be ppm.